
Curriculum Vitae 

Dr. Adinath Jalindar More 

Date of Birth: 01/01/1967 

Personal Details:- 

Name 
First Name Middle Name Surname 

ADINATH  JALINDAR MORE 

Department ECONOMICS 

Designation Professor & Incharge Principal  

Qualification M.A. B.ED. S.E.T. Ph.D. M.B.A (Marketing) 

Email dr.adinathmore@gmail.com 

Mobile  

 

Teaching Experience: 

P.G. Classes (in years): 7 Years    

 U.G. Classes (in years): 27 Years 

Administrative Responsibilities: 

Sr. No. Particulars 

1 Vice Principal- Since 2016-17 to 24 January 2023 

2 C. E.O.- Examination Department from 2017-18 to 24m January 2023 

3 Member- NAAC Steering Committee 

4 Public Information Officer 2019-20 to 24 January 2023 

 

Life Member: 

1. vkf[ky Hkkjrh; ejkBh vFkZ’kkL= ifj”kn 

2. ejkBokMk vFkZ’kkL= ifj”kn 

3. ekfld: lgdkjh egkjk”Vª  

Worked on Academic and Administrative Committees: 

1. Member, LIC Committee at K. K. Wagh College, Bhausahebnagar, Tal- Niphd, Dist-Nashik 

(2013-14) 

2.  Member, Selection Committee of Assistant Professor at KTHM College, Nashik (2013-14) 

3. Examiner, Pre-registration Presentations of the Ph. D. Students at S. N. Arts, D. J. Malpani 

Commerce & B. N. Sarada Science College, Sangamner, Dist- Ahmednagar (2014-15) 

4. Member, LIC Committee at V. N. Naik College, Nashik  (2014-15) 

5. Subject Expert for the Selection of Assistant Professor at Indira College of Commerce and 

Science, Tathwade, Pune (2015-16 ) 



6. Examiner, Pre-registration Presentations of the Ph. D. Students at S. N. Arts, D. J. Malpani 

Commerce & B. N. Sarada Science College, Sangamner, Dist- Ahmednagar (2017-18)   

7. Examiner, Pre-registration Presentations of the Ph. D. Students at S. N. Arts, D. J. Malpani 

Commerce & B. N. Sarada Science College, Sangamner, Dist- Ahmednagar  (2018-19)  

8. Examiner, Pre-registration Presentations of the Ph. D. Students at S. N. Arts, D. J. Malpani 

Commerce & B. N. Sarada Science College, Sangamner, Dist- Ahmednagar  (2019-20)  

9. Member, LIC Committee at Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj’s Arts, Science and Commerce 

College, Ozar (Mig), Tal- Niphad, Dist- Nashik (2019-20) 

10. Member, LIC Committee at Dadasaheb Bidkar Arts, Science and Commerce College, Peth, Dist- 

Nashik (2019-20) 

11. Member, LIC Committee at Mahant Jamanadas Maharaj Arts, Commerce and Science College, 

Karanjali, Tal- Peth, Dist- Nashik (2019-20 ) 

12. Member, LIC Committee at M. G. Vidyamandir’s Arts, Science and Commerce College, 

Manmad, Tal- Nandgaon, Dist- Nashik (2019-20) 

13. Attained Academic and Administrative Audit Committee at Anjman Moinut Tulba’s 

Malegaon Senior College of Arts, Science College, Malegaon held on 16th January 2023. 

14. Working as a Vice-Chancellor Nominee (General) for Personal Interview of Ph.D. 

Students - 2022. At Sangamner Nagarpalika Arts, D .J. Malpani Commerce and B.N. 

Sarda Science College (AUTONOMOUS), Sangamner held on 11th February 2023.  
15. Attained Academic and Administrative Audit Committee at Maratha Vidya Prasarak 

Samaj’s Arts, Commerce and Science College, Soygaon, Tal- Malegaon held on 14th 

February 2023. 
16. Attained Academic and Administrative Audit Committee at M.S.G College, Malegaon 

held on 22 February 2023. 
17. Attained Academic and Administrative Audit Committee at Smt. Pushpati Hire Arts, 

Science and Commerce Mahila College, Malegaon held on 22th February 2023. 

18. Attained CAS committee meeting as a V.C. Nominated Subject Expert for the selection 

of Professor of  Bhonsala Military college, Nashik held at SET Bhavan, SPPU, Pune on 

18th April 2023. 

Research Experience: 13 Years 

Research Project Completed:  

Title- “A Study of Production and Marketing of Raisin in Nashik district”  

Funding- BCUD, Savitribai Phule Pune University of Pune,  

Amount- 70000/- 

Period- 2009-10 to 2011-12 

 

 

 

 



Research Work Supervised: 

Particular 
Number of 

Students 
Awarded Submitted Registered 

Ph. D. 05 - 01 04 

M. Phil - - - - 

P. G. Dissertation 

(M. Com) 
87 87 - - 

P. G. Dissertation 

(M. A.) 
13 13 - - 

Research Publications: 

Year Title of the Article/ Paper Name of the journal 
Vol. No. & PP / 

Month and Year 
ISSN No. 

2009-

10 

egkjk"Vª jkT;krhy csnk.ks m|ksx-l}fLFkrh] 

leL;k vkf.k mik;] Page No-134-148 
vFkZlaokn 

July, VOL -33, 

Issue- 02, 

September 2009 

0973-8452 

2011-

12 

Ekgkjk”Vª jkT;krhy okbu m|ksx% l|%fLFkrh] 

leL;k vkf.k mik; Page-81 to 84 

Golden Research Thoughts,  

 

Vol.- I, Issue- 

VII,  Jan. 2012   2231-5063 

A Study of Marketing Management 

of Grape wine in Nashik District of 

Maharashtra State, Page-75 to 78 

International Journal of 

Advances in Management, 

Technology and Engineering 

Sciences,  

Vol.- I, Issue -6 

(III), March 2012 
2249-7455 

2012-

13 

Ekgkjk”Vªkrhy js’khe ‘ksrh m|ksxkrhy la/kh o 

leL;k]Page- 80 - 86  
Indian Streams Research 
Journal,  

Vol.3, Issue- Feb 

2013 
2230-7850 

Key Aspects of Rural Development 

in India, Page- 91-96 

International Research 

Journal of Commerce, 

Business and Social 

Sciences,  

Vol. I, Issue -12 

(I), March 2013 
2277-9310 

Rising Prices in India: Causes and 
Remedies, Page-170-174 

Vidyawarta: Interdisciplinary 
Multilingual Research 
Journal,  

Vol-I, Issue-I, 

January – March 

2013 

2319-9318 

2013-

14 

Ekgkjk”Vª jkT;krhy nzk{k fidk[kkyhy {ks=] 

mRiknu vkf.k mRikndrsps ftYgk fugk; 

dy] (2001-02 to 2009-10), Page- 39-42 
lgdkjh egkjk”Vª  May 2013 

0972-

3218/2000 

Future Prospective of Indian 
Agriculture, Page-129 to 131 

International Journal of 
Management and Economics  

VOL-I Issue -X, 

Sept-Oct. 2013 
2231-4687 

2014-

15 

Provision and Inflow of Foreign 
Investment in India, Page-127-134 

Vidyawarta: International 
Multilingual Research 
Journal 

Vol-VI, Issue-

VII, July-

Sept.2014 

2319-9318 

Changes in India’s Monetary Policy, Printing Area: International 
Multilingual Research 

 Vol-I, Issue-I, 2394-5303 



Page-75-80 Journal January 2015 

Impact of Industrialization on 
Environment, Page-50-53 

Printing Area: International 
Multilingual Research 
Journal 

 Vol-I, Issue-II, 

February 2015 
2394-5303 

2015-

16 

la'kks/ku leL;sph fuoM ghp [kjh leL;k]  

Page- 1-4 
Golden Research Thought 

 Vol-V, Issue-V, 

Nov. 2015 
2231-5063 

A Study the Policy and Inflow of 
FDI in India, Page No. 80-89 

Information and Research 
Trends,  

Vol. III,  Issue- I,  

2015 
2320-2327 

An Overview of Statutory 
Development Boards (SDBs) in 
Maharashtra  Page No 160 to 167 

Excel Journal of Engineering 
Technology and 
Management Science,  

Vol.- I, Issue- 9, 

Dec-Jan-2016 

2249-9032 

(Print)  

2277-3339 

(Online) 

Some Developmental Issues of 
Indian Economy, Page- 7 to 11 Sanshodhan Samiksha 

Special Issue- 

January- 2016 
2278-9308 

2016-

17 

The Development Backlog in the 
Irrigation Sector of Maharashtra, 
Page-  1 to 10 

Galaxy Link: An 

International 

Multidisciplinary Half-

Yearly Research Journal 

Vol.- IV, Issue- 

II,  May- Oct 

2016 
2319-8508 

The Role of Rest of Maharashtra 
Statutory Development Board in the 
Development of Pune Region- A 
Critical Study, Page-99-109 

Ideal: An International 

Multidisciplinary Half-

Yearly Research Journal,  

Vol. -V, Issue- II, 

March-August 

2017 

2319-359X 

The Role of RMSDB in the 
Development of its Region- A 
Critical Study, Page-13-23 

AJANTA: An International 

Multidisciplinary Quarterly 

Research Journal 

 Vol -VI, Issue -II 

April- June 2017 2319-8508 

2017-

18 

The Role of Rest of Maharashtra 
Statutory Development Board in the 
Development of Konkan Region- A 
Critical Study, Page- 83-93 

Galaxy Link: An 

International 

Multidisciplinary Half-

Yearly Research Journal 

Vol. -V, Issue- II,  

May- Oct 2017 
2319-8508 

The Role of Statutory Development 
Board in the Development of Nashik, 
Page -91-99 

AJANTA: An International 

Multidisciplinary Quarterly 

Research Journal 

Vol. -VI, Issue -

IV Oct.-

December 2017 

2277-5730 

‘ksrdjh vkRegR;k%dkj.ks vkf.k 

mik;;kstuk Page-99-102 

Printing Area: International 

Multilingual Research 

Journal 

Vol-II, Special 

Issue- February 

2018 

2394-5303 

2018-

19 
Indian Banking Sector: Challenges 
and Opportunities, Page- 171-185 

Research Journey: 

International E- Research 

Journal,  

Special Issue-87 

(A) Jan. 2019 2348-7143 

2019- Foreign Direct Investment in India Research Journey: 

International E- Research 

Special Issue-215 

Jan. 2020, P.49-
2348-7143 



20 Journal,  

 

54 

2020-

21 
Sustainable Economic Development 

Aayushi, International 

Interdisciplinary Research 

Journal 

Special Issue-88, 

30th May 2021 
ISSN 2349-

638X 

2022-

23 
loZ lekos’kd o`)hph vko’;drk la’kks/kd] (UGC Care Listed) 

iqjo.kh fo’ks”kkad 

13, fMlsacj 

2022, i`”B-236-

239 

ISSN No. 

2394-5990 

2023-

24 

Development Role of Banking in 
Commerce and Management, Page-123-
126 

Research Journey: International 

E- Research Journal 

Special Issue-

330(C) October 

2023 

E- ISSN 2348-

7143 

How Export Restrictions Hurt Farmers’ 
Economic Interest: The case of Wheat 
and Onion Producers. 

la'kks/kd] (UGC Care Listed) Special Issue-17 

March 2024 
ISSN 2394-5990 

Invited lectures / Resource Person/ paper presentation in Seminars/ Conferences:   

Sr. 

No. 
Date Name of the Program 

Name of Organizing 

Agency 

International 

(Abroad)/International 

(within Country)/ 

National/ 

State/University level 

Title of Paper 

1 
27/11/2010 to 

28/11/2010 

University Level 

Research Conference for 

Pune University College 

Teachers ‘Innovation-

2010. 

C. T. Bora College, 

Shirur,  

Dist- Pune 

University Level 

Auction is the 

major  hurdle in 

Raisin Marketing 

2 
28/01/2011 to 

29/01/2011 

State level Seminar on 

Government Policy on 

Inflation 

K.K. Wagh Art’s, 

Commerce, Science 

and Computer Science 

College, Ranwad, Tal- 

Niphad, Dist- Nashik 

State level 

Hkkook<h laca/kh 

ljdkjh 

mik;;kstuk 

3 
05/02/2011 to 

06/02/2011 

International Doctoral 

Thesis Conference 

Institute of Future 

Education 

Entrepreneurship and 

Leadership, Lonawala, 

Tal- Mawal, Dist- Pune 

International 

A Study of 

Production and 

Marketing 

of Raisin in Nashik 

District 

4 08/02/2011 

University Level 

Workshop on Value 

Education 

K.K.H. Abad Arts and 

SMG Lodha 

Commerce College, 

Chandwad 

University Level 
ewY; f’k{k.k 

dkGkph xjt 

5 18/02/2011 

University Level 

Seminar  on New 

Economic Reform in 

India 

Arts & Commerce 

College, Belapur, Tal- 

Shrirampur, Dist- 

Ahmednagar 

University Level 

[kktxhdj.k] 

mnkjhdj.k vkf.k 

tkcxfrdhdj.kkps 

Hkkjrh; 

vFkZO;oLFksojhy 

ijh.kke 



6 
10/02/2010 to 

11/02/2012 

State Level Seminar on 

The Impact of Price Rise 

on India’s Economic 

Development 

Arts, Commerce and 

Science College, 

Lasalgaon, Tal- 

Niphad, Dist- Nashik 

State Level 

Causes and Effects 

of  Rising Prices on 

India’s Economic 

Development  

7 
15/03/2012 to 

16/03/2012 

Regional Research 

Conference for Pune 

University College 

Teachers ‘Innovation-

2012. 

BCUD, University of 

Pune & Smt. Pushpatai 

Hiray Mahila 

Mahavidyalaya, 

Malegaon, Dist- 

Nashik 

Regional 

A Study of 

Production and 

Marketing of Raisin 

in Nashik District 

(PPT) 

8 
22/11/2012 to 

2/11/2012 

National Level 36th 

Conference of Marathi 

Arthashastra Parishad 

Bhusawal Arts, 

Science and P.O. 

Nahata Commerce 

College, Bhusawal, 

Dist- Jalagaon 

National Level 

Hkkjrkrhy 

Hkkook< dkj.ks] 

ifj.kke vkf.k 

mik;% fpfdRld 

ewY;ekiu 

9 28/02/2013 

University Level 

Workshop on Value 

Education 

 

K.K.H. Abad Arts and 

SMG Lodha 

Commerce and Science 

College, Chandwad, 

Dist- Nashik 

University Level 

ewY; f’k{k.k 

vkf.k vktpk 

;qod 

10 
08/01/2019 to 

09/01/2019 

National Level 

Conference on Indian 

Financial Sector: 

Challenges & Prospects 

S.N.Arts, D. J. Malpani 

Commerce and B. N. 

Sarada Science 

College, Sangamner, 

Dist- Ahmednagar 

National Level 

Digital Payment 

System in India: 

Growth & Issues 

11 
18/01/2019 to  

19/01/2019 

State Level Seminar on 

Agricultural Problems 

and Prospects in 

Maharashtra 

Agasti Arts, 

Commerce and 

Dadasaheb Rupwate 

Science College, 

Akole, Dist- 

Ahmednagar 

State Level 

Ekgkjk”Vªkrhy ‘ksrh 

{ks=krhy izeq[k 

leL;k 

12 
29/01/2019 to 

30/01/2019 

State level Seminar on 

Loan 

Waiver For Farmer’s 

& Its Impact on Indian 

Economy 
 

K.K. Wagh Arts, 

Commerce, Science 

and Computer 

Science College, 

Chandori, Dist- 

Nashik 

State level 

‘ksrdjh vkRegR;k 

vkf.k —f”k dtZ 

ekQh 

   Training/Seminar/workshop/course work/ Innovative activities attended during the 

assessment period: 

Sr. 

No. 
Date Activity Name of Organizing Agency 

1 

13/11/2010 

to 

15/11/2010 

ejkBh vFkZ’kkL= ifj”knsps 34 os okf”kZd 

vf/kos’ku 

vkn'kZ dyk o okf.kT; egkfo|ky;] 

dqGxkao] cnykiwj rk- vacjukFk] ft- 

Bk.ks 

2 
29/01/2011 

to 

National Level Seminar on Financial, 

Aanagerial, Quality & Accreditational Issues of 

Education in India 

Gokhale Education Society’s B.Y.K. 

(Sinnar) College of Commerce, 

Nashik 



31/01/2011 

3 

27/02/2012 

to 

29/02/2012 

National Level Seminar on Povert Alleviation 

in India: Policies and Facts 
Pemraj Sarda College, Ahmednagar 

4 

02/03/2012 

to 

03/03/2012 

International Research Conference on 

Management, Engineering and Technology 
First Hotel, Bangkok, Thailand 

5 

15/03/2012 

to 

17/03/2012 

International seminar on Financial Inclusion: 

Concept, Experiences and Innovations 

Chandraroop Dakale Jain College of 

Commerce, Shrirampur, Dist- 

Ahmednagr 

6 

28/12/2012 

to 

29/12/2012 

National Conference on Environment 

Conservation &Sustainable Development  

R. N. Chandak Arts, J. D. Bytco 

Commerce & N. S. Chandak Science 

College, Nashik Road, Nashik 

7 29/12/2012 
National Conference Prise Hike: Causes, 

Consequences and Remedies 

Dhamangaon Education society’s 

Adarsha Science, J. B. Arts and Birla 

commerce Mahavidyalaya, 

Dhamangaon (Rly.) Dist- Amravati 

8 13/02/2013 

Workshop on Research Priorities in Social 

Sciences for 21st Century for Ph. D. Guides 

under the faculty of Mental, Moral &Social 

Sciences  

Department of Adult, Continuing 

Education & Extension,  Savitribai 

Phule Pune University, P une 

9 25/02/2013 

International Interdisciplinary Conference on 

Recent Trends in Commerce, Management, 

Engineering, Technology and Social Sciences  

Choice College of Arts and 

Commerce, Pune 

10 05/03/2013 
Workshop on Restructuring of M. A. Part-I 

(Sem I &II) Syllabus 

S.N. Arts, D.J.M. Commerce & 

B.N.S. Science College, Sangamner, 

Dist- Ahmednagar 

11 

11/09/2013 

to 

12/09/2013 

National Level Seminar on Economic Crisis 

and India’s Monetary Policy 

Department of Economics, R.B.N.B. 

College, Shrirampur, Dist- 

Ahmendnagar 

12 

12/09/2013 

To 

14/09/2013 

National Level Seminar on Indian Agriculture: 

Outlook and Challenges 

Chandraroop Dakale Jain College of 

Commerce, Shrirampur, Dist- 

Ahmednagar 



13 

07/10/2013 

to 

08/10/2013 

National Level Seminar on Emerging Trends 

and Strategies in Foreign Direct Investment 

Department of Commerce and 

Economics, K.G.D.M Arts, 

Commerce and Science College, 

Niphad, Dist- Nashik 

14 

16/01/2015 

to 

17/01/2015 

National Level Seminar on Impact of Foreign 

Direct Investment 

Department of Commerce and 

Economics, Karmaveer Punjababa 

Govardhane Arts, Commerce and 

Science College, Igatpuri, Dist- 

Nashik 

15 

27/01/2016 

to 

28/01/2016 

National Level Seminar on Commerce and 

Economics 

Mahatma Gandhi Vidyamandir’s Arts 

and Commerce College, Yeola, Dist- 

Nashik 

16 

30/09/2016 

to 

01/10/2016 

National Level Seminar on Research 

Methodology in commerce and Social Sciences 

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj’s 

Arts, Commere and Science College, 

Nandgaon, Dist- Nashik 

17 

22/12/2016 

to 

23/12/2016 

State Level Seminar on Impact of Bharat Ratna 

Dr. B. R. Ambedkar’s Thoughts on Indian 

Economy 

Mahatma Gandhi Vidyamandir’s 

Arts, Science  and Commerce 

College, Manmad, Tal- Nandgaon, 

Dist- Nashik 

18 

12/02/2018 

to 

13/02/2018 

National Level Seminar on Problems and 

Prospects of Indian Agriculture 

Department of Economics, Pravara 

Education Society’s Padmashri Vikhe 

Patil College of Arts, Science and 

Commerce, Pravaranagar, Dist- 

Ahmednagar 

19 11/02/2019 Workshop on Soft Skill Training Program 

Belapur Education Society’s Arts and 

Commerce College, Belapur, Tal- 

Shrirampur, Dist- Nashik 

20 13/09/2019 

Workshop on Choice Based Credit System 

Implementation for Arts, Commerce and 

Science Programs of Colleges affiliated to 

SPPU 

S. N. Arts, D. J. M. Commerce and B. 

N. S. Science College, Sangamner, 

Dist- Ahmednagar 

21 14/09/2019 

Workshop on Choice Based Credit System 

Implementation for Arts, Commerce and 

Science Programs of Colleges affiliated to 

SPPU 

S. N. Arts, D. J. M. Commerce and B. 

N. S. Science College, Sangamner, 

Dist- Ahmednagar 



22 

26/09/2019 

to 

01/10/2019 

Faculty Development Program on Cyber 

Security 

Faculty Development Centre in Cyber 

Security and Data Sciences, Shivaji 

Vuniversity, Kolhapur and Hosted by 

N.V.P.Mandal’s Arts, Commerce and 

Science College, Lasalgaon, Tal- 

Niphad, Dist- Nashik 

23 

01/06/ 2020 

to 

06/06/2020 

One Week Online Faculty Development 

Program on Use of ICT in Teaching Learning 

Dr. Ghali College, Gadhinglaj, Dist- 

Kolhapur 

24 19/07/2020 
One-Day National Webinar on “Fundamentals 

of Intellectual Property Rights” 

Chintamani Mahavidyalaya, Ghugus, 

Tah, Dist- Chandrapur And Dr. 

Ambedkar College of Arts, 

Commerce and Science, Chandrapur, 

Dist - Chandrapur 

25 12/07/2020 

One Day Online National Seminar on Covid-19 

and the Indian Economy: Impact, Effect and 

Challenges 

Yeshwantrao Chavan Arts, 

Commerce and Science College, 

Ambajogai, Dist- Beed 

Student related co-curricular, extension and field based activities: NSS 

Sr. 

No. 
Date Activity Place 

1 
10/11/2010 to 

14/11/2010 

Participated in Orientation Workshop on 

Fostering Personal Development and Social 

Progress 

Bahai Academy, Panchgani 

2 23/02/2011 
jk"Vªh; lsok ;kstuk] ys[kk ijh{k.k iwoZ fu;kst 

dk;Z’kkGsr lgHkkx 
Lik;lj egkfo|ky;]vkSa/k jksM] iw.ks 

3 05/10/2011 

Participated in Energy Saving Workshop 

Sponsard by Petroleum Conservation 

Research Association, Ministry of Petroleum 

& Natural Gas, Gov. of India 

K.T.H.M. College, Nashik 

4 08/02/2012 
ftYgkLrjh; dk;ZØe vf/kdkjh dk;Z’kkGsr 

lgHkkx 

dyk] foKku o okf.kT; egkfo|ky;] 

flMdks] ukf’kd 

5 07/08/2012 
jk"Vªh; lsok ;kstuk] dk;ZØe vf/kdkjh okf”kZd 

fu;kstu dk;Z’kkGsr lgHkkx 
lkfo=hckbZ Qqys iq.ks fo|kihB] iq.ks 

6 05/11/2012 to 
Participated in Peace Education Training 

Programme Workshop 

K.S.K.W. Arts, Science & Commerce 

College, Cidco, Nashik 



06/11/2012 

7 30/11/2012 
jk"Vªh; lsok ;kstuk f’kchjkFkhZauk ek.ko fodkl 

dh vkfFkZd fodkl ;k fo”k;koj ekxZn’kZu 

deZohj ds’koykyth gjdpanth 

vkcM dyk] Jheku eksrhykyth 

fxj/kkjhykyth yks<k okf.kT; fo 

foKku egkfo|ky;] pkanoM] ft- 

ukf’kd 

8 07/01/2013 
jk”Vªh; lsok ;kstuk f’kchjkFkhZauk L=h Hkzq.k gR;k 

,d lkekftd leL;k ;k fo”k;koj ekxZn’kZu 

d- dk- ok?k dyk] okf.kT;] foKku 

o lax.kd foKku egkfo|ky;] 

pkanksjh] rk- fuQkM] ft- ukf’kd 

9 28/02/2013 

jk"Vªh; lsok ;kstuk] ftYgkLrjh; ewY; f’k{k.k 

dk;Z’kkGsr ewY; f’k{k.k vkf.k O;fDreRo 

fodkl ;k fo”k;koj ekxZn’kZu 

deZohj ds’koykyth gjdpanth 

vkcM dyk] Jheku eksrhykyth 

fxj/kkjhykyth yks<k okf.kT; fo 

foKku egkfo|ky;] pkanoM] ft- 

ukf’kd 

10 09/10/2013 
jk"Vªh; lsok ;kstuk] dk;ZØe vf/kdkjh 

ftYgkLrjh; dk;Z’kkGasr lgHkkx 

deZohj ‘kkarkjkeckiq dksaMkth okojs 

dyk] foKku o okf.kT; egkfo|ky;] 

ukf’kd 

11 30/11/2013 
jk"Vªh; lsok ;kstuk fo’ks”k f’kchj fu;kstu 

dk;Z’kkGsr lgHkkx 
lkfo=hckbZ Qqys iq.ks fo|kihB] iq.ks 

12 12/01/2014 

jk"Vªh; lsok ;kstuk okf”kZd fgokGh f’kchj] 

lksuxko ;sFks f’kfcjkFkhZauk ledkyhu L=h;kaps 

iz’u ;k fo”k;koj ekxZn’kZu 

lksuxko] rk- fuQkM] ft- ukf’kd 

13 06/03/2014 
Participated in Central Audit Pre-Planning 

Workshop 

Savitribai Phule Pune University, 

Pune 

14 30/07/2014 
jk”Vªh; l sok ;kstuk, okf”kZd fu;kstu lHksr 

lgHkkx 

lar ukenso lHkkx`g] lkfo=hckbZ Qqys 

iq.ks fo|kihB] iq.ks 

15 26/11/2014 
jk"Vªh; lsok ;kstuk] okf”kZd o fo’ks”k f’kchj 

fu;kstu lHksr lgHkkx 

ds- ,l- ds- MCY;w- flMdks 

egkfo|ky;] ukf’kd 

16 
24/01/2015 to 

30/1/2015 

Participated in National Integration Camp as 

Team Leader of Savitribai Phule Pune 

University, Pune 

Brahmadevarahalli, Tal- 

Nagamangala, Dist- Mandya, 

Karnataka 

17 05/02/2015 
Organzied Workshop on Kannya Ratna 

Vachava 

Arts, Commerce and Science 

College, Lasalgaon 



18 26/02/2015 
dsafnz; ys[kkijh{k.k iwoZ fu;kstu dk;Z’kkGsr 

lgHkkx 
Lkfo=hckbZ Qqys iq.ks fo|kihB] iq.ks 

19 22/08/2015 

lkfo=hckbZ Qqys iq.ks fo|kihB] jk”Vªh; lsok 

;kstuk vk;ksftr vkn’kZ xko dk;ZØe 

vf/kdkjh vH;klnkSÚ;kr lgHkkx 

eq- iks- ikVksnk ft- vkSjaxkckn 

20 31/08/2015 
ftYgkLrjh; ,l- vkj- Mh-@,u-vkj-Mh- 

f’kchjkps vk;kstu o lgHkkx 

dyk] okf.kT; o foKku egkfo|ky;] 

yklyxko] rk- fuQkM] ft- ukf’kd 

21 02/12/2015 
jk"Vªh; lsok ;kstuk] fo’ks”k fgokGh f’kchj iwoZ 

fu;kstu dk;Z’kkGsr lgHkkx 

yksdusrs O;adVjko fgjs egkfo|ky;] 

iapoVh] ukf’kd 

22 15/12/2015 

jk"Vªh; lsok ;kstuk okf”kZd fgokGh f’kchj] 

lksuxko ;sFks f’kfcjkFkhZauk ‘kkÜor o lokZaxh.k 

fodkl ;k fo”k;koj ekxZn’kZu 

e<h ¼[kqnZ½rk- dksijxkoa] ft- 

vgenuxj 

23 02/03/2016 

LoPN Hkkjr LoLFk Hkkjr ;k fo”k;kojhy 

fo|kihBLrjh; ,dfno’kh; eqY;f’k{k.k 

dk;Z’kkGsps vk;kstu o lgHkkx 

dyk] okf.kT; o foKku egkfo|ky;] 

yklyxko] rk- fuQkM] ft- ukf’kd 

24 09/03/2016 
dsafnz; ys[kk ifj{k.k iwoZ fu;kstu dk;Z’kkGsr 

lgHkkx 

Xkzkeksérh eaMGkps] dyk] okf.kT; o 

foKku egkfo|k;y] ukjk;.kxko] ft-

iq.ks 

25 15/03/2016 
LoPN Hkkkjr vfHk;ku fo|kihBLrjh; 

dk;Z’kkGsr lgHkkx 
ds-Vh-,p-,e- egkfo|ky;] ukf’kd 

26 10/03/2017 foeqnzhdj.k ekxZn’kZu dk;Z’kkGsr lgHkkx 
Ds- Vh- ,p- ,e- egkfo|ky;y] 

ukf’kd 

iqjLdkj% 

1½ EgSlwj fo|kihB vkf.k Jh vkfnpapuxhjh ,T;qds’ku VªLV ;kaps la;qDr fo|ekus czzEgnsojgyh] 

rk- ukxeaxyk ft- eaMîkk] dukZVd ;sFks 24/01/2015 rs  30/1/2015 ;k dkyko/khy ikj iMysY;k 

jk”Vªh; ,dkRerk f’kchjke/;s la?kuk;d Eg.kwu lkfo=hckbZ Qqys iq.ks fo|kihBkps usr`Ro dsY;k cÌy 

‘kS{kf.kd o”kZ 2014-15 e/;s iqjLdkj  

2½ jk”Vªh; lsok ;kstuk] dk;ZØe vf/kdkjh jkT;Lrjh; iz’kalki= iqjLdkj feGkY;k cÌy fnukad 5 

vkWxLV 2016 jksth lUekufpg o izek.ki= iqjLdkj  

3½ jk”Vªh; lsok ;kstukarxZr mR—“V dk;Z dsY;kcÌy o”kZ 2015-16 pk mPp o ra= f’k{k.k 
foHkkx] egkjk”Vª ’kklukpk dk;ZØe vf/kdkjh iz’kalk izek.ki= iqjLdkj  

 



 

                (Dr. Adinath More) 


